
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
  

  

  

  

  

  

Protecting the Present & Building the Future 
Accountability, Innovation, Empowerment, Performance, Integrity, 

Diversity, Teamwork, Respect, Excellence, Safety 

 
 

Contractor:BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS  

 

 

Proposed Contract Amount:An increase of $727,777 to a total of $2,414,132    

  

Project Title:South Platte River & Lakewood Gulch/Decatur   

  

Contract Control Number:CE91226-01  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date):NTP to Completion  

 

Selection process:  

  (a) Date of Bid process:n/a   

  (b) How many proposals were received:n/a  

  (c) Range:         Low:          High:       

 

DSBO Assigned Goals:n/a 

 

DSBO Goals Commitment:        

 

Council District:9   

  

Source of funds (CIP/BOND/GRANT/CDOT):CIP 
 
 
Background:An amendment to the Cooperative Agreement dated August 4, 2009 
(CE91226), for Denver Water to modify its Conduit Nos. 12 and 18 crossing the South 
Platte River near 11th Avenue to accommodate the City’s South Platte River Zuni/Sun 
Valley Reach project to rechannel the South Platte River between 8th Avenue and Colfax 
Avenue.  The amendment will increase the City's maximum payment obligation by 
$727,700 to $2,414,132.     
 


